2025 SENIOR OPEN
FOX BEND GOLF CLUB
MONDAY, JUNE 2, 2025

LOW DIVISION
Index Range (2.7 - 16.6) REVISED 5/31

11:20
11:30
11:40
11:50
12:00
12:10
12:20
12:30
12:40
12:50

Fiarito, Frank (11)
Susner, Paul (10)
Conte, Mario (13)
Heinsohn, Mark (15)
Pipes, Shawn (9)
Lake, Bob (13)
Potocnik, Ron (2)
Hilty, Stan (5)
Lamb, Corey (12)
Govern, Tom (2)

Opsahl, Ross (11)
Angelakos, Pete (12)
Widzisz, John (13)
Boksha, Terry* (15)
Forrest, Robert (11)
Somora, Michael (10)
Choi, Michael (15)
Redding, Jonathan (13)
Nagy, Joe (11)
Gollwitzer, John (1)

HIGH

Dianovsky, Dave (3)
Freund, Dick (10)
Rankin, Chuck* (14)
Parker, Fred (15)
Bulger, Mike (7)
Janas, Carl (12)
Tobin, Jim (11)
Placek, Jim (10)
Sloan, David (8)

HIGH

HIGH

Allen, Robert (14)
Zmuda, Tom (1)
Mitchell, Stan (11)
Lyman, Mike (6)
Goldberg, Larry GST
Lyman, Jeff (8)
Moderhack, Ronald (15)
Variano, Perry (10)

WHITE/GRAY TEES GRAY TEES

USED 05/24/2025 CDGA REVISION DATE
* = Insufficient scores N or * = minimum prize

CART IS INCLUDED
SMALL RANGE BALLS INCLUDED

TD = Tournament Director
N = New Member

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR CONTACT INFORMATION
Johnston, John (630) 651-9999 O'Brien, Tom (630) 240-3844
Koranda, Ken (708) 721-0680 Pipes, Shawn (630) 479-0164
Lake, Bob (630) 664-5442 Plens, Dan (815) 274-3939
Hilty, Stan (630) 596-7286

Dubay, Jim (224) 856-0778

Fiarito, Frank (847) 630-4879
Francel, John (773) 858-2807
Govern, Tom (847) 312-6941

Riemer, Ray (630) 247-7595
Toth, Jeff (224) 355-7694
Zdarsky, George (708) 220-7005

SKINS
If you want to get into Skins, get the VENMO App. https://help.venmo.com/hc/en-us/articles/209690068-How-to-Sign-Up
Members should send their $10 payment to Frank Fiarito @Frank-Fiarito-1
In the section that asks what the money is for, enter your first and last name and the Division you are playing in (i.e. Palmer, Player or Trevino).

HOLE-IN-ONE POT

Members should send their $1 payment to @Shawn-Pipes. In the section that asks what the money is for, enter your name and tournament.

PLEASE NOTE HOLE-IN-ONE POT IS FOR NIMAGA MEMBERS ONLY

Name Time Name Time Name Time Name
Allen, Robert (14) 11:40 Freund, Dick (10) 11:40 Lyman, Mike (6) 12:10 Potocnik, Ron (2)
Angelakos, Pete (12) 11:30 Gollwitzer, John (1) 12:50 Mitchell, Stan (11) 12:00 Rankin, Chuck (14)
Boksha, Terry (15) 11:50 Govern, Tom (2) 12:50 Moderhack, Ronald (15) 12:40 Redding, Jonathan (13)
Bulger, Mike (7) 12:10 Heinsohn, Mark (15) 11:50 Nagy, Joseph (11) 12:40 Sloan, David (8)
Choi, Michael (15) 12:20 Hilty, Stan (5) 12:30 Opsahl, Ross (11) 11:20 Somora, Michael (10)
Conte, Mario (13) 11:40 Janas, Carl (12) 11:50 Parker, Fred (15) 12:00 Susner, Paul (10)
Dianovsky, Dave (3) 11:30 Lake, Bob (13) 12:10 Pipes, Shawn (9) 12:00 Tobin, Jim (11)
Fiarito, Frank (11) 11:20 Lamb, Corey (12) 12:40 Placek, Jim (10) 12:40 Widzisz, John (13)
Forrest, Robert (11) 12:00 Lyman, Jeff (8) 12:30 Zmuda, Tom (1)

Time

12:20
11:50
12:30
12:50
12:10
11:30
12:30
11:40
12:20




2025 SENIOR OPEN
FOX BEND GOLF CLUB
MONDAY, JUNE 2, 2025

HIGH DIVISION
Index Range (16.8 - 30) REVISED 5/31

10:00
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:40
10:50
11:00
11:10
11:20
11:30

Robbins, Roy (16)
Koranda, Ken (21)
Snow, John (14)
Montgomery, Dan (17)
Zdarsky, George (24)
Barnaby, Steve (18)
Yedinak, Robert (17)
Plens, Dan (17)
LOW
LOW

GRAY TEES

Mclnerney, Kevin (16)
Zuccarelli, Jim (16)
Samoska, Randy (22)
Elser, James (16)
Zakosek, Larry (22)
Johnson, Jerome (19)
Grosskopf, Michael (22)
Zdarsky, Mike (18)
LOW
LOW

HYBRID TEES

Schlarb, Matthew (18)
Ronstadt, Rolf (26)
Woijcik, Jim (20)
Lombardi Sr., Sal (25)
Movrich, Carl (26)
Lemm, John (15)
McGhee, Peter (23)
Orlando, Nick (19)
Leaner, Eric (20)
LOW

Leiber, Steve (20)
DiCosola, Nick (N) (24)
DelLee, James (18)
Wagner, Dave (20)
Steinsson, Einar (16)
Martinek, Dave (20)
Yedinak, Mark (26)
Schultz, William (25)
Pauliks, Ray (22)
Patel, Mayur (15)

TD = Tournament Director
N = New Member

USED 05/24/2025 CDGA REVISION DATE

* = Insufficient scores

N or * = minimum prize

CART IS INCLUDED
SMALL RANGE BALLS INCLUDED

Dubay, Jim (224) 856-0778

Fiarito, Frank (847) 630-4879
Francel, John (773) 858-2807
Govern, Tom (847) 312-6941

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR CONTACT INFORMATIOM

Johnston, John (630) 651-9999
Koranda, Ken (708) 721-0680
Lake, Bob (630) 664-5442
Hilty, Stan (630) 596-7286

SKINS

O'Brien, Tom (630) 240-3844
Pipes, Shawn (630) 479-0164

Plens, Dan (815) 274-3939

If you want to get into Skins, get the VENMO App. https://help.venmo.com/hc/en-us/articles/209690068-How-to-Sign-Up
Members should send their $10 payment to George Zdarsky @George-Zd
In the section that asks what the money is for, enter your first and last name and the Division you are playing in (i.e. Palmer, Player or Trevino).

Members should send their $1 payment to @Shawn-Pipes. In the section that asks what the money is for, enter your name and tournament.

HOLE-IN-ONE POT

Riemer, Ray (630) 247-7595
Toth, Jeff (224) 355-7694
Zdarsky, George (708) 220-7005

PLEASE NOTE SKINS, CLOSEST TO THE PIN GIFT CARD AND HOLE-IN-ONE POT ARE FOR NIMAGA MEMBERS ONLY

Name
Barnaby, Steve (18)
Delee, James (18)
DiCosola, Nick (24)
Elser, James (16)
Grosskopf, Michael (22)
Johnson, Jerome (19)
Koranda, Ken (21)
Leaner, Eric (20)
Leiber, Steve (20)

Time
10:50
10:20
10:10
10:30
11:00
10:50
10:10
11:20
10:00

Name
Lemm, John (15)
Lombardi Sr., Sal (25)
Martinek, Dave (20)
McGhee, Peter (23)
Mclnerney, Kevin (16)
Montgomery, Dan (17)
Movrich, Carl (26)
Orlando, Nick (19)
Patel, Mayur (15)

Time
10:50
10:30
10:50
11:00
10:00
10:30
10:40
11:10
11:30

Name
Pauliks, Ray (22)
Plens, Dan (17)
Robbins, Roy (16)
Ronstadt, Rolf (26)
Samoska, Randy (22)
Schlarb, Matthew (18)
Schultz, William (25)
Snow, John (14)
Steinsson, Einar (16)

Time
11:20
11:10
10:00
10:10
10:20
10:00
11:10
10:20
10:40

Name
Wagner, Dave (20)
Woijcik, Jim (20)
Yedinak, Mark (26)
Yedinak, Robert (17)
Zakosek, Larry (23)
Zdarsky, George (24)
Zdarsky, Mike (18)
Zuccarelli, Jim (16)

Time
10:30
10:20
11:00
11:00
10:40
10:40
11:10
10:10




